PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James G. Moredock	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sy-Klone Company		
Street Address:	6593-17 Powers Avenue		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	ate/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32217		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11877036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 766.47874X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Shore

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0844

<u> </u>		A	ASSIGNMENT	*	ATTY, DOCKET NO. 766,47874X00
<u> </u>	·			· <u> </u>	
herei	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNO	R invented a certain	n improvement relating to		l inventors are named below)
	POWERED A	IR CLEANIN	ng system and	AIR CLEANI	NG METHOD
X	for which an application for Lett				
ف	for which U.S. Application Serial No.		for Letters Patent	was filed in the U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark Office on
	for which an International Applic			us .	, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS Th	e Sy-Klone Co 93-17 Powers	ompany Avenue		
	Jac	ksonville, Flo	orida 32217		nd to said invention and application,
assigninveninches benef ASSI and c and e term the us ASSI count may I and o identi	rals, reissues, reexaminations and of NOW, WITNESSETH that is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGN tion and application, including any ling any and all renewals, reissue its accruing or to accrue with resigned, its assigns and legal representinuations thereof, and any and attensions thereof, with all the rigion terms of any and all such Letter and benefit of ASSIGNEE and aND ASSIGNOR hereby aries for said invention and to assign enceded in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorizes any and all divisions and continue The undersigned hereby grant fication which may be necessary lation of this document.	extensions thereof, for good and valua IEE, its assigns am as as, reexaminations as pect to the filing operatives to have, I all Letters Patent when grantits assigns and legal and enjoyed the same grees to execute all good the same grees to execute all good the same grees to execute all good and requests the Cations thereof, to At (s) the law firm of a or desirable in order.	able consideration, the red d legal representatives, the md continuations thereof, and extensions thereof, and extensions thereof, and extensions thereof, and exercise, and enjoy solich may be granted there ges and advantages in any ted, including any and all it representatives, in as ame, if the assignment had not papers that may be need ASSIGNEE, its assigns and securing Letters Patents as SSIGNEE, its assigns and securing Letters Patents as SSIGNEE, its assigns and Antonelli. Terry, Stout & Mandonelli.	ccipt whereof is hereby e entire and exclusive r and any and all Letters P d in and to any and all the United States and/or aid invention and application, including any and a wise arising from or appenewals, reissues, reexaple and beneficial a mant been made, essary to file application delegal representatives; thereon, and Trademarks to issue legal representatives, in Kraus, LLP the power to ules of the United States	insert on this assignment any further es Patent and Trademark Office for
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I	NVENTOR	INVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	James G. MOREDOCK	·	Orian Y	mall	9/20/22
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTO	R	INVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
203	full name of third joint inventor		INVENI	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTO	R	INVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	 	INVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0845